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Customer Service 
CONTACTS Office Phone MOBILE # 

Inside Sales (Best choice) 800-893-2321 salescanada.cta@mail.nidec.com
Brian Clark 905-513-5615 brian.clark@mail.nidec.com 

Veronica Sadehanbi 905-513-5611 veronica.sadehanbi@mail.nidec.com

Regional Director 
CONTACTS Office Phone MOBILE # 

Bill Fey 416-550-0653 bill.fey@mail.nidec.com

Area Sales Managers 
CONTACTS REGION MOBILE # 

Francisco Vargas Ontario 514-949-0288 franciscovargas@mail.nidec.com 
Francisco Vargas Quebec & Maritimes 514-949-0288 franciscovargas@mail.nidec.com 
Bill Fey Western Canada 416 550-0653 bill.fey@mail.nidec.com

Tech Support / Field Service / Application Engineer 
CONTACTS PHONE/EXT MOBILE # 

George Eastman 905-513-5601 416-729-0073 george.eastman@mail.nidec.com
Rajinder Dua 905-513-5602 647-221-5227 rajinder.dua@mail.nidec.com

Calgary Office - System Design 
CONTACTS REGION MOBILE # 

Mike Badran Alberta 289-383-1421 mike.badran@mail.nidec.com

Repairs & Additional Support 
SUPPORT FUNCTION PHONE FAX 
Tech Support US 800-893-2321 952-995-8129 www.ctdrives.com/techsupport 
Repairs & Tech Support 952-995-8111 952-995-8129 customerservice.cta@mail.nidec.com
KB Electronics 800 221-6570 info@kbelectronics.net
Account Receivables, Einnor Punzalan einnor.punzalan@nidec-motor.com

Web Sites CT/KB www.controltechniques.us www.kbelectronics.com
Canadian website page https://acim.nidec.com/en-us/drives/control-techniques/control-techniques-canada 

YouTube Channel www.youtube.com/c/NidecControlTechniques-Americas
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